
aiCOILS

2 THRU 5 TONS SPLIT SYSTEM
AHX Series

AIR HANDLERS

FEATURES

o Air C onditioning or Heat P ump ready
o P repainted galvanized steel cabinet
o Internally lined with R 4.2, 1"  Tuf-S kin II insulation
o Direct drive s lide-out blower assembly
o Three speed P S C  blower motor
o B lower time delay
o Multiple condensate drain connections , allow choice
   of location for primary or secondary connections
o S weat refrigerant connections
o C opper tube/aluminum fin coils
o Factory installed thermal expansion valve
o S hips  in upflow and horizontal right configuration
o Horizontal left airflow with s imple convers ion
o S hips  with No Heat K it installed
o Accepts  s tandard air filters

Accessory Heater

o UL lis ted for sale in U.S .A. and C anada
o E asy to install with s imple plug in connection to
   Air Handler
o Des igned for 208/240 Volt S ingle P hase
o 5, 10, 15 and 20 nominal K W models  available
   with C ircuit B reakers
o Auto-reset high temperature limits

                     All Technical S pecifications  S ubject to C hange Without Notice
                     Manufactured by Freedom Air -  Ft. Worth, Texas
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B lower Data:

Airflow Motor @230V DD 3 S pd.
Tonnage 1 P h 60 Hz B lower Motor S C FM vs . E S P  (1) (2)

Model No. R ange HP FL A Wheel (Tons ) Duty .1 .2 .3 .4 .5

           24 H(2.0) C ool 950 900 850 790 720

           24 1.5 -  2.0 1/4 1.7 10x6 M(1.5) C ool 850 800 740 680 610

           24 L Heat 700 660 610 550 480

           

           36 H(3.0) C ool 1250 1200 1180 1110 1050

           36 2.5 -  3.0 1/3 2.8 10x7 M(2.5) C ool 1070 1020 970 920 860

           36 L Heat 900 870 840 790 720

           48 H(4.0) C ool 1850 1700 1650 1500  1410

           48 3.5 -  4. 0 1/3 3.1 10x8 M(3.5) C ool 1750 1650 1450 1330         1180

           48 L Heat 1150 1060 1000 920 810

           60 H(5.0) C ool 2160 2100 2000 1940 1880

           60    5.0                3    	      /4 4.8 11x9 M(4.0) C ool 2110 1980 1810 1750 1650

           60 L Heat 2000 1860 1670        1340        1200

  

 

Notes : (1) B ased upon unit w/nominal tonnage dry coil and filter installed.
(2) Use .96 as  approximate S C FM correction factor for wet coil.  

S hipping Data:

Max.  
Model S hp. Wt

No. w/c oil

24-36 118

48-60 180  

Model No. F ilter S ize

24-36 16x20x1

48-60 20x25x1

F ilters :

C ooling N ominal S C FM
Model No. C apac ity B lower @.2E S P  w/c oil K W

24 1.5-2 tons 1/4 900 0-10

36 2.5-3 tons 1/3 1200 0-15

48 3.5-4 tons 1/3 1700 0-20

60   5 tons 3/4 2100 0-20

 

G eneral S pec ific ations :

501 Terminal R oad  n Fort Worth, TX 76106  n (817) 624-0820  n Fax (817) 624-8581

For more information contact C ustomer S ervice at
(817) 624-0820 or your S unTherm R epresentative. 

All Technical S pecifications  S ubject to C hange Without Notice.
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Performance Data:

Air Handler Heater Nominal
Nominal
Cooling

KW
Electric Min. Circuit

Max. Fuse
or BreakerAir Handler

Model
Heater

Model No.
Nominal
SCFM

Cooling
BTUH 240V 208V 240V 208V 240V 208V

None
800 18 000

0 0 2.2 1.9 15 15

2400
HTR05BS

800

to

18,000

to
5 3.8 30 27 30 30

2400
HTR10BS

to

900

to

24 000
10 7.5 56 49 60 50

900 24,000

None 0 0 3.1 3.0 15 15

HTR05BS 1020 30,000 5 3.8 30 27 30 30

3600 HTR10BS to to 10 7.5 56 49 60 60

HTR15BS 1200 36,000 15 11.3 56/26 49/23 60/30 50/30,

None 0 0 3.1 3.0 15 15

HTR05BL
1250 42 000

5 3.8 30 27 30 30

4800
HTR10BL

1250

to

42,000

to
10 7.5 59 52 60 60

4800
HTR15BL

to

1750

to

48 000
15 11.3 53/27 46/24 60/30 50/30

HTR20BL
1750 48,000

20 15 59/53 52/46 60/60 60/50

None 0 0 6.0 5.9 15 15

HTR10BL 1980 48,000 10 7.5 59 52 60 60

6000 HTR15BL to to 15 11.3 56/27 49/24 60/30 50/30

HTR20BL 2100 60,000 20 15 59/53 52/46 60/60 60/50,

AHX Model No. A B C D E F G

24/36 17.5 21 15 17.5 16 12.63 40. 75

48/60 21.5 25 19.25 22.25 19.63 17.25 49.75



Brand Ari # Outdoor Model Indoor Model SEER Cooling Capacity
TEMPSTAR 466781 NAC018A(G)K** AHX3600A+TXV+TDR 11 18400
TEMPSTAR 466782 NAC018A(G)K** AHXW3600A+TXV+TDR 11 18400
TEMPSTAR 466734 NAC018A(G)KC* AHXW3600A+TXV+TDR 11 18300
TEMPSTAR 464091 TCA048AKC* AHX4800A+TXV+TDR 10.4 48000
TEMPSTAR 464152 TCA436AKC* AHX3600A+TXV+TDR 14 35000
TEMPSTAR 464072 TCA024AKC* AHX2400A+TXV+TDR 10.4 24600
TEMPSTAR 464126 NAC036A(G)KC* AHX3600A+TXV+TDR 10.4 35400
TEMPSTAR 464061 TCA024AKC* AHP2400A+TDR 10.1 24000
TEMPSTAR 464046 TCA460AKC* AHX6000A+TXV+TDR 12.5 57000
TEMPSTAR 464084 NAC030A(G)KC* AHP3000A+TDR 10 28600
TEMPSTAR 464105 NAC018A(G)KC* AHP2400A+TDR 10.1 18000
TEMPSTAR 464140 TCA442AKC* AHX4800A+TXV+TDR 14 41000
TEMPSTAR 464026 TCA042AKC* AHX4800A+TXV+TDR 10.4 42500
TEMPSTAR 464066 NAC260A(G)KC* AHX6000A+TXV+TDR 12 54000
TEMPSTAR 464147 TCA036AKC* AHX3600A+TXV+TDR 10.5 37000
TEMPSTAR 464082 TCA224AKC* AHX2400A+TXV+TDR 12.3 23800
TEMPSTAR 464099 NAC248A(G)KC* AHX4800A+TXV+TDR 12.2 47500
TEMPSTAR 464068 NAC060A(G)KC* AHX6000A+TXV+TDR 10.3 57000
TEMPSTAR 464077 TCA448AKC* AHX4800A+TXV+TDR 14 48000
TEMPSTAR 464056 TCA030AKC* AHX3600A+TXV+TDR 10.6 30800
TEMPSTAR 464117 TCA236AKC* AHX3600A+TXV+TDR 12.3 36200
TEMPSTAR 464165 TCA230AKC* AHX3600A+TXV+TDR 12.3 30200
TEMPSTAR 464063 TCA248AKC* AHX4800A+TXV+TDR 12.3 48500
TEMPSTAR 464049 TCA242AKC* AHX4800A+TXV+TDR 12.3 42000
TEMPSTAR 464024 NAC042A(G)KC* AHX4800A+TXV+TDR 10.3 41000
TEMPSTAR 464053 TCA430AKC* AHX3600A+TXV+TDR 14 28800
TEMPSTAR 464034 TCA018AKC* AHP2400A+TDR 10.2 18600
TEMPSTAR 464079 NAC024A(G)KC* AHX2400A+TXV+TDR 10.3 23800
TEMPSTAR 464155 TCA030AKC* AHP3000A+TDR 10.1 29200
TEMPSTAR 464097 NAC030A(G)KC* AHX3600A+TXV+TDR 10.5 30000
TEMPSTAR 464108 TCA060AKC* AHP6000A+TDR 10 56000
TEMPSTAR 464113 NAC048A(G)KC* AHP4800A+TDR 10 45000
TEMPSTAR 464133 NAC018A(G)KC* AHX2400A+TXV+TDR 10.4 18200
TEMPSTAR 464161 TCA018AKC* AHX2400A+TXV+TDR 10.5 18800
TEMPSTAR 464157 TCA042AKC* AHP4200A+TDR 10 41000
TEMPSTAR 464130 TCA260AKC* AHX6000A+TXV+TDR 12 55500
TEMPSTAR 464109 TCA424AKC* AHX3600A+TXV+TDR 14.1 23800
TEMPSTAR 464031 NAC048A(G)KC* AHX4800A+TXV+TDR 10.3 46000
TEMPSTAR 464128 TCA048AKC* AHP4800A+TDR 10 47000
TEMPSTAR 464036 NAC060A(G)KC* AHP6000A+TDR 10 55500
TEMPSTAR 464090 TCA036AKC* AHP3600A+TDR 10.1 35800
TEMPSTAR 463829 NAC230A(G)KC* AHX3600A+TXV+TDR 12.2 29800
TEMPSTAR 463831 NAC242A(G)KC* AHX4800A+TXV+TDR 12.2 40500
TEMPSTAR 463838 NAC236A(G)KC* AHX3600A+TXV+TDR 12.2 34800
TEMPSTAR 463827 NAC218A(G)KC* AHX2400A+TXV+TDR 12.2 17600
TEMPSTAR 446233 TCA230AKA** AHXW3600A* 12.1 30400
TEMPSTAR 464129 NAC024A(G)KC* AHP2400A+TDR 10 23000
TEMPSTAR 463836 NAC224A(G)KC* AHX2400A+TXV+TDR 12.2 23600
TEMPSTAR 464044 NAC036A(G)KC* AHP3600A+TDR 10 34000
TEMPSTAR 464104 NAC042A(G)KC* AHP4200A+TDR 10 39500
TEMPSTAR 466733 NAC018A(G)KC* AHX3600A+TXV+TDR 11 18300
TEMPSTAR 446268 NAC042A(G)KA* AHXW4800A*+TXV+TDR 10.2 40500
TEMPSTAR 445950 NAC224A(G)KA* AHXW2400A* 12 22600
TEMPSTAR 445949 NAC024A(G)K** AHXW2400A* 10.2 23000
TEMPSTAR 445951 NAC018A(G)K** AHXW2400A* 10.3 18000
TEMPSTAR 445948 NAC218A(G)KA* AHXW2400A* 12 16800
TEMPSTAR 446266 NAC242A(G)KA* AHXW4800A*+TXV+TDR 12 41000
TEMPSTAR 446264 NAC230A(G)KA* AHXW3600A*+TXV+TDR 12 29600
TEMPSTAR 446269 NAC036A(G)KA* AHXW3600A* 10.3 34000
TEMPSTAR 446265 NAC236A(G)KA* AHXW3600A* 12 34800
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Brand Ari # Outdoor Model Indoor Model SEER Cooling Capacity
TEMPSTAR 446261 NAC248A(G)KA* AHXW4800A*+TXV+TDR 12 46500
TEMPSTAR 446262 NAC260A(G)KA* AHXW6000A*+TXV+TDR 12 55000
TEMPSTAR 432006 NAC018A(G)K** AHXW2400A* 10.3 18000
TEMPSTAR 432014 NAC036A(G)KA* AHX3600A1 10.3 34000
TEMPSTAR 432002 NAC024A(G)K** AHXW2400A* 10.2 23000
TEMPSTAR 432001 NAC218A(G)KA* AHX2400A1 12 16800
TEMPSTAR 432010 NAC236A(G)KA* AHX3600A1 12 34800
TEMPSTAR 464057 TCA030AKC* AHXW3600A+TXV+TDR 10.6 30800
TEMPSTAR 464060 TCA060AKC* AHXW6000A+TXV+TDR 10.4 58000
TEMPSTAR 464131 TCA260AKC* AHXW6000A+TXV+TDR 12 55500
TEMPSTAR 464098 NAC030A(G)KC* AHXW3600A+TXV+TDR 10.5 30000
TEMPSTAR 464073 TCA024AKC* AHXW2400A+TXV+TDR 10.4 24600
TEMPSTAR 464134 NAC018A(G)KC* AHXW2400A+TXV+TDR 10.4 18200
TEMPSTAR 464078 TCA448AKC* AHXW4800A+TXV+TDR 14 48000
TEMPSTAR 464153 TCA436AKC* AHXW3600A+TXV+TDR 14 35000
TEMPSTAR 464166 TCA230AKC* AHXW3600A+TXV+TDR 12.3 30200
TEMPSTAR 464162 TCA018AKC* AHXW2400A+TXV+TDR 10.5 18800
TEMPSTAR 464050 TCA242AKC* AHXW4800A+TXV+TDR 12.3 42000
TEMPSTAR 464032 NAC048A(G)KC* AHXW4800A+TXV+TDR 10.3 46000
TEMPSTAR 464141 TCA442AKC* AHXW4800A+TXV+TDR 14 41000
TEMPSTAR 464054 TCA430AKC* AHXW3600A+TXV+TDR 14 28800
TEMPSTAR 464027 TCA042AKC* AHXW4800A+TXV+TDR 10.4 42500
TEMPSTAR 464148 TCA036AKC* AHXW3600A+TXV+TDR 10.5 37000
TEMPSTAR 464064 TCA248AKC* AHXW4800A+TXV+TDR 12.3 48500
TEMPSTAR 463837 NAC224A(G)KC* AHXW2400A+TXV+TDR 12.2 23600
TEMPSTAR 463830 NAC230A(G)KC* AHXW3600A+TXV+TDR 12.2 29800
TEMPSTAR 446267 NAC048A(G)KA* AHXW4800A*+TXV+TDR 10.5 46000
TEMPSTAR 463832 NAC242A(G)KC* AHXW4800A+TXV+TDR 12.2 40500
TEMPSTAR 464067 NAC260A(G)KC* AHXW6000A+TXV+TDR 12 54000
TEMPSTAR 463828 NAC218A(G)KC* AHXW2400A+TXV+TDR 12.2 17600
TEMPSTAR 463839 NAC236A(G)KC* AHXW3600A+TXV+TDR 12.2 34800
TEMPSTAR 446263 NAC060A(G)KA* AHXW6000A*+TXV+TDR 10.4 57000
TEMPSTAR 446260 NAC030A(G)KA* AHXW3600A*+TXV+TDR 10.4 29000
TEMPSTAR 464092 TCA048AKC* AHXW4800A+TXV+TDR 10.4 48000
TEMPSTAR 464047 TCA460AKC* AHXW6000A+TXV+TDR 12.5 57000
TEMPSTAR 464080 NAC024A(G)KC* AHXW2400A+TXV+TDR 10.3 23800
TEMPSTAR 464083 TCA224AKC* AHXW2400A+TXV+TDR 12.3 23800
TEMPSTAR 464118 TCA236AKC* AHXW3600A+TXV+TDR 12.3 36200
TEMPSTAR 464025 NAC042A(G)KC* AHXW4800A+TXV+TDR 10.3 41000
TEMPSTAR 464110 TCA424AKC* AHXW3600A+TXV+TDR 14.1 23800
TEMPSTAR 464069 NAC060A(G)KC* AHXW6000A+TXV+TDR 10.3 57000
TEMPSTAR 464100 NAC248A(G)KC* AHXW4800A+TXV+TDR 12.2 47500
TEMPSTAR 464127 NAC036A(G)KC* AHXW3600A+TXV+TDR 10.4 35400
TEMPSTAR 416008 TCA460AKA** AHX6000A*+TXV+TDR 13 56500
TEMPSTAR 444431 TCA018AKA** AHP2400A+TDR 10.4 18200
TEMPSTAR 444437 TCA060AKA** AHP6000A+TDR 10 57500
TEMPSTAR 444432 TCA042AKA** AHP4200A+TDR 10 42000
TEMPSTAR 416010 TCA060AKA** AHX6000A*+TXV+TDR 10.4 59000
TEMPSTAR 416006 TCA260AKA** AHX6000A*+TXV+TDR 12 57500
TEMPSTAR 444434 TCA036AKA** AHP3600A+TDR 10.2 35800
TEMPSTAR 444444 TCA030AKA** AHP3000A+TDR 10.4 29400
TEMPSTAR 444450 TCA024AKA** AHP2400A+TDR 10.2 24400
TEMPSTAR 444446 TCA048AKA** AHP4800A+TDR 10 47000
TEMPSTAR 423638 TCA042AKA** AHX4800A*+TXV+TDR 10.7 45500
TEMPSTAR 423634 TCA424AKA** AHX3600A* 14.35 23000
TEMPSTAR 423643 TCA036AKA** AHX3600A* 10.9 39000
TEMPSTAR 423640 TCA248AKA** AHX4800A*+TXV+TDR 12.2 49500
TEMPSTAR 423631 TCA242AKA** AHX4800A*+TXV+TDR 12.25 43500
TEMPSTAR 423642 TCA436AKA** AHX3600A* 14.15 36600
TEMPSTAR 423629 TCA448AKA** AHX4800A*+TXV+TDR 14.25 49000
TEMPSTAR 423639 TCA442AKA** AHX4800A*+TXV+TDR 14.25 41500



Brand Ari # Outdoor Model Indoor Model SEER Cooling Capacity
TEMPSTAR 423789 TCA048AKA** AHX4800A*+TXV+TDR 10.55 49500
TEMPSTAR 432008 NAC060A(G)KA* AHX6000A*+TXV+TDR 10.4 57000
TEMPSTAR 432005 NAC248A(G)KA* AHX4800A*+TXV+TDR 12 46500
TEMPSTAR 432013 NAC042A(G)KA* AHX4800A*+TXV+TDR 10.2 40500
TEMPSTAR 432000 NAC030A(G)KA* AHX3600A*+TXV+TDR 10.4 29000
TEMPSTAR 432009 NAC230A(G)KA* AHX3600A*+TXV+TDR 12 29600
TEMPSTAR 432011 NAC242A(G)KA* AHX4800A*+TXV+TDR 12 41000
TEMPSTAR 432004 NAC224A(G)KA* AHX2400A* 12 22600
TEMPSTAR 432012 NAC048A(G)KA* AHX4800A*+TXV+TDR 10.5 46000
TEMPSTAR 432007 NAC260A(G)KA* AHX6000A*+TXV+TDR 12 55000
TEMPSTAR 423636 TCA236AKA** AHX3600A1 12.1 35800
TEMPSTAR 423641 TCA224AKA** AHXW2400A* 11.75 23200
TEMPSTAR 423635 TCA024AKA** AHXW2400A*+TXV+TDR 10.75 25400
TEMPSTAR 423637 TCA030AKA** AHX3600A1 11.3 32800
TEMPSTAR 445940 TCA018AKA** AHXW2400A* 11 19900
TEMPSTAR 445943 TCA218AKA** AHXW2400A* 11.8 17400
TEMPSTAR 423630 TCA430AKA** AHX3600A1 14.1 30000
TEMPSTAR 423632 TCA230AKA** AHX3600A1 12.1 30400
TEMPSTAR 423633 TCA018AKA** AHXW2400A* 11 19900
TEMPSTAR 423644 TCA218AKA** AHX2400A1 11.8 17400
TEMPSTAR 446236 TCA236AKA** AHXW3600A* 12.1 35800
TEMPSTAR 446241 TCA436AKA** AHXW3600A* 14.15 36600
TEMPSTAR 446239 TCA442AKA** AHXW4800A*+TXV+TDR 14.25 41500
TEMPSTAR 446230 TCA448AKA** AHXW4800A*+TXV+TDR 14.25 49000
TEMPSTAR 446235 TCA424AKA** AHXW3600A* 14.35 23000
TEMPSTAR 446231 TCA430AKA** AHXW3600A* 14.1 30000
TEMPSTAR 446205 TCA460AKA** AHXW6000A*+TXV+TDR 13 56500
TEMPSTAR 446234 TCA048AKA** AHXW4800A*+TXV+TDR 10.55 49500
TEMPSTAR 446237 TCA030AKA** AHXW3600A* 11.3 32800
TEMPSTAR 446204 TCA260AKA** AHXW6000A*+TXV+TDR 12 57500
TEMPSTAR 446238 TCA042AKA** AHXW4800A*+TXV+TDR 10.7 45500
TEMPSTAR 445941 TCA024AKA** AHXW2400A*+TXV+TDR 10.75 25400
TEMPSTAR 445942 TCA224AKA** AHXW2400A* 11.75 23200
TEMPSTAR 446232 TCA242AKA** AHXW4800A*+TXV+TDR 12.25 43500
TEMPSTAR 446242 TCA036AKA** AHXW3600A* 10.9 39000
TEMPSTAR 446207 TCA060AKA** AHXW6000A*+TXV+TDR 10.4 59000
TEMPSTAR 464059 TCA060AKC* AHX6000+TXV+TDR 10.4 58000
TEMPSTAR 446240 TCA248AKA** AHXW4800A*+TXV+TDR 12.2 49500



Brand Ari # Outdoor Model Indoor Model SEER Cooling Capacity Heating Capacity HSPF
TEMPSTAR 416787 TCH018AKC* AHX2400A1 10.3 15900 15200 6.8
TEMPSTAR 416496 TCH018AKA* AHX2400A1 10.8 17400 17200 7.25
TEMPSTAR 416802 TCH024AKC* AHX2400A1 10.2 23000 24400 7.2
TEMPSTAR 416531 TCH024AKA* AHX2400A1 10.4 23600 24000 7.4
TEMPSTAR 416799 TCH030AKC* AHX3600A1 10.45 28000 29600 7.2
TEMPSTAR 416500 TCH030AKA* AHX3600A1 10.35 29400 29200 7
TEMPSTAR 416795 TCH036AKC* AHX3600A1 10.3 34400 35000 7.2
TEMPSTAR 416533 TCH036AKA* AHX3600A1 10.35 35800 36000 7.4
TEMPSTAR 416800 TCH042AKC* AHX4800A1 10.3 41000 36800 7
TEMPSTAR 416501 TCH042AKA* AHX4800A1 10.4 41500 40000 7.2
TEMPSTAR 416804 TCH048AKC* AHX4800A1 10.5 45500 46500 7.4
TEMPSTAR 416529 TCH048AKA* AHX4800A1 10.4 47500 48000 7.4
TEMPSTAR 416790 TCH060AKC* AHX6000A1 10.4 56500 59000 7.6
TEMPSTAR 416520 TCH060AKA* AHX6000A1 10.4 57000 59000 7.4
TEMPSTAR 416524 TCH218*KA* AHX2400A1 12 17900 18000 7.5
TEMPSTAR 416534 TCH218AKC* AHX2400A1 12.05 17600 18400 7.4
TEMPSTAR 416507 TCH224*KA* AHX2400A1 12 22000 23600 8
TEMPSTAR 416516 TCH224AKC* AHX2400A1 12 22000 23000 7.4
TEMPSTAR 416514 TCH230*KA* AHX3600A1 12.1 28800 28600 8
TEMPSTAR 416522 TCH230AKC* AHX3600A1 12.15 29200 30400 7.8
TEMPSTAR 416508 TCH236*KA* AHX3600A1 12.1 34800 35600 8
TEMPSTAR 416523 TCH236AKC* AHX3600A1 12.15 34400 36000 7.8
TEMPSTAR 416498 TCH242*KA* AHX4800A1 12.1 40000 42000 8
TEMPSTAR 416502 TCH242AKC* AHX4800A1 12 40500 39000 8
TEMPSTAR 416536 TCH248*KA* AHX6000A1 12 46500 48000 8
TEMPSTAR 416517 TCH248AKC* AHX6000A1 12.05 47000 48500 8
TEMPSTAR 416535 TCH260*KA* AHX6000A1 11.5 56000 59000 7.9
TEMPSTAR 416521 TCH260AKC* AHX6000A1 11.6 56000 58000 8.2
TEMPSTAR 416532 TCH424AKC* AHX3600A1 12 23400 25000 7.4
TEMPSTAR 416495 TCH424AKA* AHX3600A1 14 22600 19800 6.8
TEMPSTAR 416497 TCH430AKC* AHX3600A1 12.6 27200 29000 8.4
TEMPSTAR 416506 TCH430AKA* AHX3600A1 14 28400 25000 8.3
TEMPSTAR 431997 TCH436AKC* AHX3600A1 13.1 34400 34000 7.85
TEMPSTAR 416499 TCH436AKA* AHX3600A1 14 35400 32600 6.9
TEMPSTAR 416512 TCH442AKC* AHX4800A1 12.55 38500 39000 8.1
TEMPSTAR 416537 TCH442AKA* AHX4800A1 13 38500 32800 6.8
TEMPSTAR 416503 TCH448AKC* AHX6000A1 13 42000 47000 7.8
TEMPSTAR 416515 TCH448AKA* AHX6000A1 12 44500 37400 6.8
TEMPSTAR 416505 TCH460AKC* AHX6000A1 12 56500 58000 7.8
TEMPSTAR 416527 TCH460AKA* AHX6000A1 12 56000 48000 6.8
TEMPSTAR 416913 NHP018A(G)KA* AHX2400A1 10.1 17400 17200 6.8
TEMPSTAR 432533 NHP018A(G)KC* AHX2400A1 10.4 17600 17400 6.8
TEMPSTAR 416897 NHP024A(G)KA* AHX2400A1 10.3 23400 23000 6.8
TEMPSTAR 416893 NHP024A(G)KC* AHX2400A1 10.15 22600 23000 6.8
TEMPSTAR 416843 NHP030A(G)KA* AHX3600A1 10.3 29200 28600 6.8
TEMPSTAR 416886 NHP030A(G)KC* AHX3600A1 10.4 28600 29000 6.8
TEMPSTAR 416822 NHP036A(G)KA* AHX3600A1 10.2 34000 33600 6.8
TEMPSTAR 416915 NHP036A(G)KC* AHX3600A1 10.3 34000 33600 6.8
TEMPSTAR 416819 NHP042A(G)KA* AHX4800A1 10.3 41000 39500 6.8
TEMPSTAR 416884 NHP042A(G)KC* AHX4800A1 10.2 41000 38000 6.8
TEMPSTAR 416827 NHP048A(G)KA* AHX4800A1 10.3 44500 44500 7.2
TEMPSTAR 416849 NHP048A(G)KC* AHX4800A1 10.4 45000 47000 6.8
TEMPSTAR 416911 NHP060A(G)KA* AHX6000A1 10.4 55000 56000 6.8
TEMPSTAR 416912 NHP060A(G)KC* AHX6000A1 10.4 56000 58000 6.8
TEMPSTAR 416900 NHP218A(G)KA* AHX2400A1 12 16600 17200 7.5
TEMPSTAR 416875 NHP218A(G)KC* AHX2400A1 12.05 17200 18000 6.9
TEMPSTAR 416858 NHP224A(G)KA* AHX2400A1 12 22000 23400 8
TEMPSTAR 416840 NHP224A(G)KC* AHX2400A1 12 22000 22800 7.3
TEMPSTAR 416866 NHP230A(G)KA* AHX3600A1 12.05 28200 28400 8
TEMPSTAR 416829 NHP230A(G)KC* AHX3600A1 12.1 28800 29000 7
TEMPSTAR 416860 NHP236A(G)KA* AHX3600A1 12.05 34600 35800 8
TEMPSTAR 416880 NHP236A(G)KC* AHX3600A1 12.1 34400 34000 7
TEMPSTAR 416901 NHP242A(G)KA* AHX4800A1 12.05 39000 41500 7.4
TEMPSTAR 416920 NHP242A(G)KC* AHX4800A1 12 39000 40000 7.1
TEMPSTAR 416916 NHP248A(G)KA* AHX4800A1 12 42000 44500 7.2
TEMPSTAR 416812 NHP248A(G)KC* AHX4800A1 12 42000 46000 7
TEMPSTAR 416808 NHP260A(G)KA* AHX6000A1 11.05 52500 52000 7.4
TEMPSTAR 416841 NHP260A(G)KC* AHX6000A1 11.3 53500 57000 7
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